Stats Report

Turtle Mountain — 15 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes Four Factors Shooting Two Pointers
# Athletes GP eFG% TO% OREB% DREB% FTF VPS FGM FGA FG% eFG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG%
14 Bailyn Frederick 14 52.7% 15.4% - - 027 148 72 146 49.3% 52.7% 62 117 53.0%
44 Asher Trottier 14 449% 22.0% - - 044 1.29 38 88 43.2% 44.9% 35 72 48.6%
45 Kruz LaFountain 14  40.9% 8.7% - - 0.58 1.30 13 33 39.4% 40.9% 12 25 48.0%
50 William Breland 14  57.9% 15.0% - - 024 1.63 63 127 49.6% 57.9% 42 81 51.9%
11 Easton Peltier 14 46.2% 13.7% - - 0.17 0.99 57 146 39.0% 46.2% 36 79 45.6%
1 Scheyer DeCoteau 14  36.9% 221% - - 0.06 0.97 21 65 32.3% 36.9% 15 37 40.5%
4 Chase Peltier 13 416% 152% - - 0.18 1.06 40 113 35.4% 41.6% 26 64 40.6%
5 Tayven Decoteau 13 446% 141% - - 024 1.31 39 93 41.9% 44.6% 34 72 47.2%
2 Malaki Feather 6 433% 6.3% - - 0.00 0.87 6 15 40.0% 43.3% 5 8 62.5%
53 wesley davis 6 422% 10.0% - - 0.00 0.82 15 45 33.3% 42.2% 7 21 33.3%
0 Robby Parisien 4 16.7% 25.0% - - 0.00 045 1 6 16.7% 16.7% 1 2 50.0%
3  Keison Enno 2 0.0% 0.0% - - 0.00 0.33 0 2 00% 0.0% 0 0 -
21 Kaylob Thomas 1 - 100.0% - - 0 0.00 0 0 - - 0 0 -
- Jarrett Kelly 1 233% 21.4% - - 047 0.57 3 15 20.0% 23.3% 2 9 22.2%
- Chasin Harrison 1 - 100.0% - - 0 0.50 0 0 - = 0 0 =
- Rylen Yellow Hammer 1 - - - - 0 4.00 0 0 - - 0 0 -
- Taiyan Kelly 1 333% 20.2% - - 0.67 0.77 1 3 33.3% 33.3% 1 3 33.3%
- Ryan Weddell 1 70.0% 50.0% - - 0.00 1.18 3 5 60.0% 70.0% 2 3 66.7%
0 Unknown Athlete 1 0.0%  0.0% - - 0.00 0.27 0 10 0.0% 0.0% 0 6 0.0%
4 Unknown Athlete 1 692% 18.8% - - 0.00 144 7 13 53.8% 69.2% 3 4 75.0%
20 Unknown Athlete 1 80.0%  28.6% - - 0.00 2.63 4 5 80.0% 80.0% 4 5 80.0%
12 © Unknown Athlete 1 375%  0.0% - - 0.00 1.00 3 8 375% 37.5% 3 7 42.9%
Athletes Three Pointers Free Throws Scoring
# Athletes GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% FTM FTA FT% PF PA PPP PPG +/- MINS
14 Bailyn Frederick 14 10 29 34.5% 27 40 67.5% 181 - - 129 +147 336
44 Asher Trottier 14 3 16 18.8% 19 39 487% 98 - - 70 +155 328
45 Kruz LaFountain 14 1 8 12.5% 10 19 52.6% 37 - - 26 +94 128
50 William Breland 14 21 46 45.7% 20 30 66.7% 167 - - 119 +170 356
11 Easton Peltier 14 21 67 31.3% 18 25 72.0% 153 - - 109 +134 350
1 Scheyer DeCoteau 14 6 28 21.4% 2 4 50.0% 50 - - 36 +87 160
4 Chase Peltier 13 14 49 28.6% 15 20 75.0% 109 - - 84 +127 295
5 Tayven Decoteau 13 5 21 23.8% 9 22 40.9% 92 - - 71 +119 238
2 Malaki Feather 6 1 7 143% 0 0 - 13 - - 22 +27 85
53 wesley davis 6 8 24 33.3% 0 0 - 38 - - 63 +20 84
0 Robby Parisien 4 0 4 0.0% 0 0 - 2 - - 05 +27 30
3 Keison Enno 2 0 2 0.0% 0 0 - 0o - - 00 +3 5
21 Kaylob Thomas 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 - - 00 0 0
- Jarrett Kelly 1 1 6 16.7% 3 7 42.9% 10 - - 10.0 -4 34
- Chasin Harrison 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 - - 00 -12 5
- Rylen Yellow Hammer 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 - - 00 +1 2
- Taiyan Kelly 1 0 0 - 1 2 50.0% 3 - - 30 +1 14
- Ryan Weddell 1 1 2 50.0% 0 0 - 7 - - 70 -4 34



20
12

Unknown Athlete

Unknown Athlete

Unknown Athlete

Unknown Athlete

Athletes

#
14
44
45
50
11

20
12

Athletes

Bailyn Frederick

Asher Trottier

Kruz LaFountain

William Breland

Easton Peltier

Scheyer DeCoteau

Chase Peltier

Tayven Decoteau

Malaki Feather

wesley davis

Robby Parisien

Keison Enno

Kaylob Thomas

Jarrett Kelly

Chasin Harrison

Rylen Yellow Hammer

Taiyan Kelly

Ryan Weddell
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Unknown Athlete

Athletes

#

14
44
45
50
1"

Athletes

Bailyn Frederick
Asher Trottier

Kruz LaFountain
William Breland
Easton Peltier
Scheyer DeCoteau
Chase Peltier
Tayven Decoteau
Malaki Feather
wesley davis
Robby Parisien
Keison Enno
Kaylob Thomas
Jarrett Kelly
Chasin Harrison
Rylen Yellow Hammer

Taiyan Kelly

0 4 0.0%
4 9 44.4%
0 0 -
0 1 0.0%

Advanced Scoring Rebounding

TP PoT SCP PiP

25 43 43 116

22 29 14 70

12 10 10 22

47 44 10 78

45 53 15 52

25 14 7 30

31 26 14 44

22 36

N
©

68

~

10

-

N A O O O W N O O © O N W O
N
N

o O o o N ©
o O o o o o N

o N O ua N

A O O » O
A © A O A N O O N O O N

Defense

DEFL STL BLK

13 12 22

27 25 1
14 10 1
55 32
33 22
14 20

14 18

o o o o N

30 23

N © N
A O O N ©
o o o o o

o
o o o o

o o o o

o o o o

OREB OREB%

29
23
13
30
24
19
11
24

5
14

w o N »~ O

37
32
14
13

©
18
17

w
O O O o o o o »~ o

o b

FOUL CHG

0

o

o o o o o

o o o o

DREB DREB%

87
53
15
50
28
27
20
38

w AN W -

N

0.0

- 18.0

REB
124
85
29
63
S/
45
37
74

14

~ O ©

A O A W W 0 O

8.0
6.0

+8
-4
+1

-7

11
34
23
14

Assists and Turnovers

AST
20
28
10
53
23
12
24
27

N O

TO
30
30

4
25
25
19
22
17

o N O

N W o o

AITO TO%
0.67 15.4%
0.93  22.0%
2.50 8.7%
212 15.0%
092 13.7%
0.63 22.1%
1.09 15.2%
1.59  141%
1.00 6.3%
1.00 10.0%
0.50 25.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 100.0%
040 21.4%
0.00 100.0%
0.00 -
1.00 20.2%
0.80  50.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 18.8%
0.00 28.6%
0.00 0.0%



20
12

Ryan Weddell

@ Unknown Athlete
@ Unknown Athlete
@ Unknown Athlete

@ Unknown Athlete

o o o o N

NN

o o o o

o w »

o o o o o






