

Stats Report

Turtle Mountain — 15 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes		Four Factors							Shooting				Two Pointers		
#	Athletes	GP	eFG%	TO%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
14	Bailyn Frederick	14	52.7%	15.4%	-	-	0.27	1.48	72	146	49.3%	52.7%	62	117	53.0%
44	Asher Trottier	14	44.9%	22.0%	-	-	0.44	1.29	38	88	43.2%	44.9%	35	72	48.6%
45	Kruz LaFountain	14	40.9%	8.7%	-	-	0.58	1.30	13	33	39.4%	40.9%	12	25	48.0%
50	William Breland	14	57.9%	15.0%	-	-	0.24	1.63	63	127	49.6%	57.9%	42	81	51.9%
11	Easton Peltier	14	46.2%	13.7%	-	-	0.17	0.99	57	146	39.0%	46.2%	36	79	45.6%
1	Scheyer DeCoteau	14	36.9%	22.1%	-	-	0.06	0.97	21	65	32.3%	36.9%	15	37	40.5%
4	Chase Peltier	13	41.6%	15.2%	-	-	0.18	1.06	40	113	35.4%	41.6%	26	64	40.6%
5	Tayven Decoteau	13	44.6%	14.1%	-	-	0.24	1.31	39	93	41.9%	44.6%	34	72	47.2%
2	Malaki Feather	6	43.3%	6.3%	-	-	0.00	0.87	6	15	40.0%	43.3%	5	8	62.5%
53	wesley davis	6	42.2%	10.0%	-	-	0.00	0.82	15	45	33.3%	42.2%	7	21	33.3%
0	Robby Parisien	4	16.7%	25.0%	-	-	0.00	0.45	1	6	16.7%	16.7%	1	2	50.0%
3	Keison Enno	2	0.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	0.33	0	2	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	-
21	Kaylob Thomas	1	-	100.0%	-	-	0	0.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
-	Jarrett Kelly	1	23.3%	21.4%	-	-	0.47	0.57	3	15	20.0%	23.3%	2	9	22.2%
-	Chasin Harrison	1	-	100.0%	-	-	0	0.50	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
-	Rylen Yellow Hammer	1	-	-	-	-	0	4.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
-	Taiyan Kelly	1	33.3%	20.2%	-	-	0.67	0.77	1	3	33.3%	33.3%	1	3	33.3%
-	Ryan Weddell	1	70.0%	50.0%	-	-	0.00	1.18	3	5	60.0%	70.0%	2	3	66.7%
0	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	0.27	0	10	0.0%	0.0%	0	6	0.0%
4	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	69.2%	18.8%	-	-	0.00	1.44	7	13	53.8%	69.2%	3	4	75.0%
20	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	80.0%	28.6%	-	-	0.00	2.63	4	5	80.0%	80.0%	4	5	80.0%
12	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	37.5%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	1.00	3	8	37.5%	37.5%	3	7	42.9%

Athletes		Three Pointers			Free Throws			Scoring						
#	Athletes	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
14	Bailyn Frederick	14	10	29	34.5%	27	40	67.5%	181	-	-	12.9	+147	336
44	Asher Trottier	14	3	16	18.8%	19	39	48.7%	98	-	-	7.0	+155	328
45	Kruz LaFountain	14	1	8	12.5%	10	19	52.6%	37	-	-	2.6	+94	123
50	William Breland	14	21	46	45.7%	20	30	66.7%	167	-	-	11.9	+170	356
11	Easton Peltier	14	21	67	31.3%	18	25	72.0%	153	-	-	10.9	+134	350
1	Scheyer DeCoteau	14	6	28	21.4%	2	4	50.0%	50	-	-	3.6	+87	160
4	Chase Peltier	13	14	49	28.6%	15	20	75.0%	109	-	-	8.4	+127	295
5	Tayven Decoteau	13	5	21	23.8%	9	22	40.9%	92	-	-	7.1	+119	238
2	Malaki Feather	6	1	7	14.3%	0	0	-	13	-	-	2.2	+27	35
53	wesley davis	6	8	24	33.3%	0	0	-	38	-	-	6.3	+20	84
0	Robby Parisien	4	0	4	0.0%	0	0	-	2	-	-	0.5	+27	30
3	Keison Enno	2	0	2	0.0%	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+3	5
21	Kaylob Thomas	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	0	0
-	Jarrett Kelly	1	1	6	16.7%	3	7	42.9%	10	-	-	10.0	-4	34
-	Chasin Harrison	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-12	5
-	Rylen Yellow Hammer	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+1	2
-	Taiyan Kelly	1	0	0	-	1	2	50.0%	3	-	-	3.0	+1	14
-	Ryan Weddell	1	1	2	50.0%	0	0	-	7	-	-	7.0	-4	34



0	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	4	0.0%	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+8	11
4	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	4	9	44.4%	0	0	-	18	-	-	18.0	-4	34
20	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	8	-	-	8.0	+1	23
12	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	1	0.0%	0	0	-	6	-	-	6.0	-7	14

Athletes Advanced Scoring Rebounding Assists and Turnovers

#	Athletes	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PIp	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	TO	A/TO	TO%
14	Bailyn Frederick	14	25	43	43	116	37	-	87	-	124	20	30	0.67	15.4%
44	Asher Trottier	14	22	29	14	70	32	-	53	-	85	28	30	0.93	22.0%
45	Kruz LaFountain	14	12	10	10	22	14	-	15	-	29	10	4	2.50	8.7%
50	William Breland	14	47	44	10	78	13	-	50	-	63	53	25	2.12	15.0%
11	Easton Peltier	14	45	53	15	52	9	-	28	-	37	23	25	0.92	13.7%
1	Scheyer DeCoteau	14	25	14	7	30	18	-	27	-	45	12	19	0.63	22.1%
4	Chase Peltier	13	31	26	14	44	17	-	20	-	37	24	22	1.09	15.2%
5	Tayven Decoteau	13	22	36	29	68	36	-	38	-	74	27	17	1.59	14.1%
2	Malaki Feather	6	8	4	5	10	4	-	5	-	9	1	1	1.00	6.3%
53	wesley davis	6	7	12	13	14	6	-	8	-	14	5	5	1.00	10.0%
0	Robby Parisien	4	0	0	2	2	0	-	1	-	1	1	2	0.50	25.0%
3	Keison Enno	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	1	0	0.00	0.0%
21	Kaylob Thomas	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	1	0.00	100.0%
-	Jarrett Kelly	1	0	0	5	2	0	-	4	-	4	2	5	0.40	21.4%
-	Chasin Harrison	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	-	1	0	1	0.00	100.0%
-	Rylen Yellow Hammer	1	0	0	2	0	0	-	0	-	0	2	0	0.00	-
-	Taiyan Kelly	1	2	6	3	2	4	-	1	-	5	1	1	1.00	20.2%
-	Ryan Weddell	1	5	4	0	4	0	-	3	-	3	4	5	0.80	50.0%
0	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	1	-	2	-	3	1	0	0.00	0.0%
4	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	2	6	0	4	0	-	4	-	4	0	3	0.00	18.8%
20	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	4	4	8	6	-	3	-	9	0	2	0.00	28.6%
12	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	2	4	2	-	2	-	4	1	0	0.00	0.0%

Athletes Defense

#	Athletes	GP	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
14	Bailyn Frederick	14	13	12	22	29	0
44	Asher Trottier	14	27	25	1	23	0
45	Kruz LaFountain	14	14	10	1	13	0
50	William Breland	14	55	32	2	30	0
11	Easton Peltier	14	33	22	0	24	0
1	Scheyer DeCoteau	14	14	20	0	19	1
4	Chase Peltier	13	14	18	0	11	0
5	Tayven Decoteau	13	30	23	0	24	0
2	Malaki Feather	6	2	1	0	5	0
53	wesley davis	6	9	9	0	14	0
0	Robby Parisien	4	2	2	0	3	0
3	Keison Enno	2	1	0	0	1	0
21	Kaylob Thomas	1	0	0	0	0	0
-	Jarrett Kelly	1	3	4	0	4	0
-	Chasin Harrison	1	0	1	0	2	0
-	Rylen Yellow Hammer	1	0	0	0	0	0
-	Taiyan Kelly	1	0	0	0	3	0

-	Ryan Weddell	1	2	4	0	4	0
0	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	1	0	3	0
4	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	2	0	0	0
20	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	2	0	1	0
12	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	1	0

